PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6284395

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| EVGENII VLADIMIROVICH DUBOVOI | 08/31/2020 |
| VLADIMIR KLIMENTIEVICH DUBOVYI | 08/31/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HOWICKEN MANAGEMENT LIMITED |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 236, STROVOLOU STR. |
| Internal Address: | STROVOLOS |
| City: | NICOSIA |
| State/Country: | CYPRUS |
| Postal Code: | CY-2048 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15777660 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: cphillips@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11195-003US1 | |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CINDY PHILLIPS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Cindy Phillips/ | |
| ATE SIGNED: 09/04/2020 | | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=11195-003US1_2020_09_01_Executed_Assignment_Oath_Declaration#page1.tif source=11195-003US1_2020_09_01_Executed_Assignment_Oath_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 506237651 REEL: 053708 FRAME: 0407

 $source = 11195 - 003 US1_2020_09_01_Executed_Assignment_Oath_Declaration \#page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 053708 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT, OATH, AND DECLARATION

For valuable consideration, we, Evgenii Vladimirovich Dubovoi of Saint-Petersburg, Russia 194355; and Vladimir Klimentievich Dubovyi of Saint-Petersburg, Russia 194355. hereby declare that the below-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by us and that we believe that we are original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the patent application and hereby assign to Howicken Management Limited, having a place of business at 236 Strovolou Str., CY-2048, Strovolos, Nicosia, Cypnus, and its successors and assigns (collectively heremafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "PAPER-LIKE AND NANOCOMPOSITE MATERIAL BASED ON MINERAL FIBER," filed May 19, 2018, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/777,660, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective beirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful filse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 1810.S.C. § 1001 by fine or impresonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

Assistment Page Lot 3

PATENT REEL: 053708 FRAME: 0409 Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness
Since the Kenne Kennethen the Signature of Witness
Same of Witness
Signature of Witness

| Date: | Vladimir Klimentievich Dubovyi |
|---|--|
| witnessed/bb. | |
| Signiferre of Witness | Signature of Witness |
| Sherbakov Konstantin Valerievich Name of Witness | Melnik Galina Aleksandrovaa Name of Witness |
| Date | Date: |